
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033668-2024 

Contract

NNUH/Nuffield - Provision of Clinical Services 24/25

Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-033668
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ad7d  
Published 18 October 2024, 9:13am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Colney Lane

Norwich

NR4 7UY

Email

laura.marshall@nnuh.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033668-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033668-2024
mailto:laura.marshall@nnuh.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Public Authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NNUH/Nuffield - Provision of Clinical Services 24/25

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111100 - Surgical hospital services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Services under this sub-contract include providing additional uro-gynaecology activity by
Nuffield Health Ipswich Hospital to Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS
Foundation Trust. This notice is confirmation of an award having been made due to an
urgent circumstance. The indicative value of this contract is £75,245 during the contract
term, which dates from 11th October 2024 to 31st March 2025.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk
https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £75,245

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Services under this sub-contract include providing additional uro-gynaecology activity by
Nuffield Health Ipswich Hospital to Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS
Foundation Trust. This notice is confirmation of an award having been made due to an
urgent circumstance. The indicative value of this contract is £75,245 during the contract
term, which dates from 11th October 2024 to 31st March 2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Sub-contract has been award through PSR Urgent Award in accordance with Regulation
14(2)

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NUFFIELD HEALTH CARE LIMITED

Epsom Gateway, Ashley Avenue, Epsom, Surrey, KT18 5AL

Epsom



Page 5 to 6

KT18 5AL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01279419

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £75,245

Total value of the contract/lot: £75,245



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Colney Lane

Norwich

NR4 7UY

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.nnuh.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-11T20:02:53+0100
	TCPDF




